

**DHARI NAGARPALIKA - DHARI
DIST.: AMRELI**

SCHEME: NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 YEAR-2025-26

**NAME OF WORK : CONSTRUCTION WORK OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINTS DEVELOPMENT AS
PER VARIOUS LOCATION CHART AT. DHARI**

TOTAL AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

Sr.No.	Schedule	Amount
1	Schedule - "B"- 1	86,185.58
2	Schedule - "B"- 2	83,072.68
3	Schedule - "B"- 3	80,484.22
4	Schedule - "B"- 4	83,072.68
5	Schedule - "B"- 5	80,484.22
6	Schedule - "B"- 6	84,892.03
7	Schedule - "B"- 7	80,795.46
8	Schedule - "B"- 8	87,461.38
Total Amount Rs.		6,66,448.25
Sya Rs.		6,66,448.00

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work @ _____% Above / Below _____Percentage (should be written in figures and words) of the Estimated rates mentioned above amount of my / our Tender works out as under.

<u>Estimated Amount</u>	<u>Estimated Amount</u>
Put to Tender Rs. 6,66,448=00	Put to Tender Rs. 6,66,448=00
Add% Rs.	Deduct %Rs.
Total Rs.	Total Rs.
(In Words	(In Words

Signature of the Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Chief Officer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Administrator
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

DHARI NAGARPALIKA - DHARI

DIST. : AMRELI

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 YEAR-2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINTS

LOCATION : Opp.H.P.Petrol Pump, Near Taluka Panchayat,Amreli Road,Dhari.

SCHEDULE - "B-1"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as up to all lead and all sretta	3.60	109.41	Cumt	393.88
Item No. 2				
Supplying of crushed stone aggregates, chippings etc. of machine cut stone of 40mm to 63mm size free of disintegrated pieces, deleterious and organic matter (for bitumen surface dressing etc.) and grading as per I.R.C. Code. all lead and lift	1.80	801.94	Cumt	1,443.49
Item No. 3				
Spreading the stone aggregate for rolling and W.B.M. including filling the interstices to required camber and gradient (excluding spreading of blindage) (iii) 40mm to 60mm size crushed stone	1.80	262.23	Cumt	472.01
Item No. 4				
Supplying of Stone Dust all lead & lift	0.20	481.77	Cumt	96.35
Item No. 5				
Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and leveling to camber and gradient as directed. (ii) Sand / Stone dust	0.20	154.84	Cumt	30.97
Item No. 6				
Providing and fixing Pre-Cast Rubber Dye Inter locking concrete Block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 pneumatic compressed /vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35mm sand/stone dust/greet layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	18.00	706.93	Sqmt	12,724.74
Item No. 7				
Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	18.00	24.28	Rmt	437.04
Item No. 8				
Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	8.00	374.92	Rmt	2,999.36
Item No. 9				
Providing New Plantetion for Flower tree, Decorative outdoor plants etc.including The work including cost of all materials, labour, plantation with expertise, tranportation, loading, unloading, all taxes etc. complete with Three years operation and maintanance after the plantation. The work carried out as per directed by Engineer-in-charge Kashmiri Gulab, Red Jasud	4.00	125.24	No	500.96
Item No. 10				
Providing & Fixing unbranded FRP Bench Legs/Stand of G.I Pipe Frame Seat Made of preminum quality fiber reinforce plastic sheets processed by hand laid process	4.00	4545.00	No	18,180.00
Item No. 11				
Providing and fixing Tree Guard of required pattern to MS Angle frames with M.S. flats at required spacing's and frame around with 16 SWG Jali, oil paint with all types of tax, loading, unloading, transportation, etc. complete and dimension shown in the details drawing attached herewith.	4.00	1212.00	No	4,848.00
Item No. 12				

drawing picture on existing wall including finishing surface and all paint, colour and required material and as per guide nagarpalika engineer (Related swachchha bhrat mission, climate exchange and other save water etc)	9.00	626.20	Sqmt	5,635.80
Item No. 13				
Supplying and fixing road sign board of M.S. plates and angle iron including painting, lettering etc. complete including fixing in C.C. 1:4:8 with necessary excavation etc. complete as per I.R.C. type design.(ii) Reflective type Size = (0.90 x 0.60) As per Nagarpalika Engineer Instruction.	1.00	3072.98	Each	3,072.98
Item No. 14				
Providing & Fixing S.S. Dustbin Outdoor Twin Wast Bins of Capicity 100ltr. Detail Given As per MR complete.	7.00	5050.00	Each	35,350.00
Total Amounts Rs.....				86,185.58

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Chief Officer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Administrator
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

DHARI NAGARPALIKA - DHARI

DIST. : AMRELI

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 YEAR-2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINTS

LOCATION : Opp.Near Sai Mandir,Amreli Road, Dhari.

SCHEDULE - "B-2"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as up to all lead and all sretta	4.80	109.41	Cumt	525.17
Item No. 2				
Supplying of crushed stone aggregates, chippings etc. of machine cut stone of 40mm to 63mm size free of disintegrated pieces, deleterious and organic matter (for bitumen surface dressing etc.) and grading as per I.R.C. Code. all lead and lift	2.40	801.94	Cumt	1,924.66
Item No. 3				
Spreading the stone aggregate for rolling and W.B.M. including filling the interstices to required camber and gradient (excluding spreading of blindage) (iii) 40mm to 60mm size crushed stone	2.40	262.23	Cumt	629.35
Item No. 4				
Supplying of Stone Dust all lead & lift	0.20	481.77	Cumt	96.35
Item No. 5				
Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and leveling to camber and gradient as directed. (ii) Sand / Stone dust	0.20	154.84	Cumt	30.97
Item No. 6				
Providing and fixing Pre-Cast Rubber Dye Inter locking concrete Block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35mm sand/stone dust/greet layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	24.00	706.93	Sqmt	16,966.32
Item No. 7				
Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	22.00	24.28	Rmt	534.16
Item No. 8				
Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	8.00	374.92	Rmt	2,999.36
Item No. 9				
Providing New Plantetion for Flower tree, Decorative outdoor plants etc.including The work including cost of all materials, labour, plantation with expertise, tranportation, loading, unloading, all taxes etc. complete with Three years operation and mantanance after the plantation. The work carried out as per directed by Engineer-in-charge Kashmiri Gulab, Red Jasud	4.00	125.24	No	500.96
Item No. 10				
Providing & Fixing unbranded FRP Bench Legs/Stand of G.I Pipe Frame Seat Made of preminum quality fiber reinforce plastic sheets processed by hand laid process	4.00	4545.00	No	18,180.00
Item No. 11				
Providing and fixing Tree Guard of required pattern to MS Angle frames with M.S. flats at required spacing's and frame around with 16 SWG Jali, oil paint with all types of tax, loading, unloading, transportation, etc. complete and dimension shown in the details drawing attached herewith.	4.00	1212.00	No	4,848.00
Item No. 12				

drawing picture on existing wall including finishing surface and all paint, colour and required material and as per guide nagarpalika engineer (Related swachchha bhrat mission, climate exchage and other save water etc)	12.00	626.20	Sqmt	7,514.40
Item No. 13				
Supplying and fixing road sign board of M.S. plates and angle iron including painting, lettering etc. complete including fixing in C.C. 1:4:8 with necessary excavation etc. complete as per I.R.C. type design.(ii) Reflective type Size = (0.90 x 0.60) As per Nagarpalika Engineer Instruction.	1.00	3072.98	Each	3,072.98
Item No. 14				
Providing & Fixing S.S. Dustbin Outdoor Twin Wast Bins of Capicity 100ltr. Detail Given As per MR complete.	5.00	5050.00	Each	25,250.00
Total Amounts Rs.....				83,072.68

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Chief Officer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Administrator
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

DHARI NAGARPALIKA - DHARI

DIST. : AMRELI

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 YEAR-2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINTS

LOCATION : Near Samuhik Arogya Center, Visavadar Road, Dhari.

SCHEDULE - "B-3"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as up to all lead and all sretta	3.00	109.41	Cumt	328.23
Item No. 2				
Supplying of crushed stone aggregates, chippings etc. of machine cut stone of 40mm to 63mm size free of disintegrated pieces, deleterious and organic matter (for bitumen surface dressing etc.) and grading as per I.R.C. Code. all lead and lift	1.50	801.94	Cumt	1,202.91
Item No. 3				
Spreading the stone aggregate for rolling and W.B.M. including filling the interstices to required camber and gradient (excluding spreading of blindage) (iii) 40mm to 60mm size crushed stone	1.50	262.23	Cumt	393.35
Item No. 4				
Supplying of Stone Dust all lead & lift	0.20	481.77	Cumt	96.35
Item No. 5				
Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and leveling to camber and gradient as directed. (ii) Sand / Stone dust	0.20	154.84	Cumt	30.97
Item No. 6				
Providing and fixing Pre-Cast Rubber Dye Inter locking concrete Block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35mm sand/stone dust/greet layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	15.00	706.93	Sqmt	10,603.95
Item No. 7				
Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	17.00	24.28	Rmt	412.76
Item No. 8				
Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length, 30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level, filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	8.00	374.92	Rmt	2,999.36
Item No. 9				
Providing New Plantetion for Flower tree, Decorative outdoor plants etc. including The work including cost of all materials, labour, plantation with expertise, tranportation, loading, unloading, all taxes etc. complete with Three years operation and maintainance after the plantation. The work carried out as per directed by Engineer-in-charge Kashmiri Gulab, Red Jasud	4.00	125.24	No	500.96
Item No. 10				
Providing & Fixing unbranded FRP Bench Legs/Stand of G.I Pipe Frame Seat Made of preminum quality fiber reinforce plastic sheets processed by hand laid process	4.00	4545.00	No	18,180.00
Item No. 11				
Providing and fixing Tree Guard of required pattern to MS Angle frames with M.S. flats at required spacing's and frame around with 16 SWG Jali, oil paint with all types of tax, loading, unloading, transportation, etc. complete and dimension shown in the details drawing attached herewith.	4.00	1212.00	No	4,848.00
Item No. 12				

drawing picture on existing wall including finishing surface and all paint, colour and required material and as per guide nagarpalika engineer (Related swachchha bhrat mission, climate exchange and other save water etc)	12.00	626.20	Sqmt	7,514.40
Item No. 13				
Supplying and fixing road sign board of M.S. plates and angle iron including painting, lettering etc. complete including fixing in C.C. 1:4:8 with necessary excavation etc. complete as per I.R.C. type design.(ii) Reflective type Size = (0.90 x 0.60) As per Nagarpalika Engineer Instruction.	1.00	3072.98	Each	3,072.98
Item No. 14				
Providing & Fixing S.S. Dustbin Outdoor Twin Wast Bins of Capicity 100ltr. Detail Given As per MR complete.	6.00	5050.00	Each	30,300.00
Total Amounts Rs.....				80,484.22

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Chief Officer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Administrator
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

DHARI NAGARPALIKA - DHARI

DIST. : AMRELI

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 YEAR-2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINTS

LOCATION : Opp.High Elevated Tank,Bagasara Road, Dhari.

SCHEDULE - "B-4"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as up to all lead and all sretta	4.80	109.41	Cumt	525.17
Item No. 2				
Supplying of crushed stone aggregates, chippings etc. of machine cut stone of 40mm to 63mm size free of disintegrated pieces, deleterious and organic matter (for bitumen surface dressing etc.) and grading as per I.R.C. Code. all lead and lift	2.40	801.94	Cumt	1,924.66
Item No. 3				
Spreading the stone aggregate for rolling and W.B.M. including filling the interstices to required camber and gradient (excluding spreading of blindage) (iii) 40mm to 60mm size crushed stone	2.40	262.23	Cumt	629.35
Item No. 4				
Supplying of Stone Dust all lead & lift	0.20	481.77	Cumt	96.35
Item No. 5				
Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and leveling to camber and gradient as directed. (ii) Sand / Stone dust	0.20	154.84	Cumt	30.97
Item No. 6				
Providing and fixing Pre-Cast Rubber Dye Inter locking concrete Block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35mm sand/stone dust/greet layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	24.00	706.93	Sqmt	16,966.32
Item No. 7				
Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	22.00	24.28	Rmt	534.16
Item No. 8				
Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	8.00	374.92	Rmt	2,999.36
Item No. 9				
Providing New Plantetion for Flower tree, Decorative outdoor plants etc.including The work including cost of all materials, labour, plantation with expertise, tranportation, loading, unloading, all taxes etc. complete with Three years operation and maintainance after the plantation. The work carried out as per directed by Engineer-in-charge Kashmiri Gulab, Red Jasud	4.00	125.24	No	500.96
Item No. 10				
Providing & Fixing unbranded FRP Bench Legs/Stand of G.I Pipe Frame Seat Made of preminum quality fiber reinforce plastic sheets processed by hand laid process	4.00	4545.00	No	18,180.00
Item No. 11				
Providing and fixing Tree Guard of required pattern to MS Angle frames with M.S. flats at required spacing's and frame around with 16 SWG Jali, oil paint with all types of tax, loading, unloading, transportation, etc. complete and dimension shown in the details drawing attached herewith.	4.00	1212.00	No	4,848.00
Item No. 12				

drawing picture on existing wall including finishing surface and all paint, colour and required material and as per guide nagarpalika engineer (Related swachchha bhrat mission, climate exchange and other save water etc)	12.00	626.20	Sqmt	7,514.40
Item No. 13				
Supplying and fixing road sign board of M.S. plates and angle iron including painting, lettering etc. complete including fixing in C.C. 1:4:8 with necessary excavation etc. complete as per I.R.C. type design.(ii) Reflective type Size = (0.90 x 0.60) As per Nagarpalika Engineer Instruction.	1.00	3072.98	Each	3,072.98
Item No. 14				
Providing & Fixing S.S. Dustbin Outdoor Twin Wast Bins of Capacity 100ltr. Detail Given As per MR complete.	5.00	5050.00	Each	25,250.00
Total Amounts Rs.....				83,072.68

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Chief Officer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Administrator
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

DHARI NAGARPALIKA - DHARI

DIST. : AMRELI

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 YEAR-2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINTS

LOCATION : Opp.Indiranagar,Kabarstan Road,Sarasiya Road, Dhari.

SCHEDULE - "B-5"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as up to all lead and all sretta	3.00	109.41	Cumt	328.23
Item No. 2				
Supplying of crushed stone aggregates, chippings etc. of machine cut stone of 40mm to 63mm size free of disintegrated pieces, deleterious and organic matter (for bitumen surface dressing etc.) and grading as per I.R.C. Code. all lead and lift	1.50	801.94	Cumt	1,202.91
Item No. 3				
Spreading the stone aggregate for rolling and W.B.M. including filling the interstices to required camber and gradient (excluding spreading of blindage) (iii) 40mm to 60mm size crushed stone	1.50	262.23	Cumt	393.35
Item No. 4				
Supplying of Stone Dust all lead & lift	0.20	481.77	Cumt	96.35
Item No. 5				
Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and leveling to camber and gradient as directed. (ii) Sand / Stone dust	0.20	154.84	Cumt	30.97
Item No. 6				
Providing and fixing Pre-Cast Rubber Dye Inter locking concrete Block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35mm sand/stone dust/greet layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	15.00	706.93	Sqmt	10,603.95
Item No. 7				
Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	17.00	24.28	Rmt	412.76
Item No. 8				
Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	8.00	374.92	Rmt	2,999.36
Item No. 9				
Providing New Plantetion for Flower tree, Decorative outdoor plants etc.including The work including cost of all materials, labour, plantation with expertise, tranportation, loading, unloading, all taxes etc. complete with Three years operation and maintainance after the plantation. The work carried out as per directed by Engineer-in-charge Kashmiri Gulab, Red Jasud	4.00	125.24	No	500.96
Item No. 10				
Providing & Fixing unbranded FRP Bench Legs/Stand of G.I Pipe Frame Seat Made of preminum quality fiber reinforce plastic sheets processed by hand laid process	4.00	4545.00	No	18,180.00
Item No. 11				
Providing and fixing Tree Guard of required pattern to MS Angle frames with M.S. flats at required spacing's and frame around with 16 SWG Jali, oil paint with all types of tax, loading, unloading, transportation, etc. complete and dimension shown in the details drawing attached herewith.	4.00	1212.00	No	4,848.00
Item No. 12				

drawing picture on existing wall including finishing surface and all paint, colour and required material and as per guide nagarpalika engineer (Related swachchha bhrat mission, climate exchange and other save water etc)	12.00	626.20	Sqmt	7,514.40
Item No. 13				
Supplying and fixing road sign board of M.S. plates and angle iron including painting, lettering etc. complete including fixing in C.C. 1:4:8 with necessary excavation etc. complete as per I.R.C. type design.(ii) Reflective type Size = (0.90 x 0.60) As per Nagarpalika Engineer Instruction.	1.00	3072.98	Each	3,072.98
Item No. 14				
Providing & Fixing S.S. Dustbin Outdoor Twin Wast Bins of Capicity 100ltr. Detail Given As per MR complete.	6.00	5050.00	Each	30,300.00
Total Amounts Rs.....				80,484.22

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Chief Officer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Administrator
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

DHARI NAGARPALIKA - DHARI

DIST. : AMRELI

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 YEAR-2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINTS

LOCATION : Opp.Mahila College,New Vasahat, Dhari.

SCHEDULE - "B-6"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as up to all lead and all sretta	2.40	109.41	Cumt	262.58
Item No. 2				
Supplying of crushed stone aggregates, chippings etc. of machine cut stone of 40mm to 63mm size free of disintegrated pieces, deleterious and organic matter (for bitumen surface dressing etc.) and grading as per I.R.C. Code. all lead and lift	1.20	801.94	Cumt	962.33
Item No. 3				
Spreading the stone aggregate for rolling and W.B.M. including filling the interstices to required camber and gradient (excluding spreading of blindage) (iii) 40mm to 60mm size crushed stone	1.20	262.23	Cumt	314.68
Item No. 4				
Supplying of Stone Dust all lead & lift	0.10	481.77	Cumt	48.18
Item No. 5				
Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and leveling to camber and gradient as directed. (ii) Sand / Stone dust	0.10	154.84	Cumt	15.48
Item No. 6				
Providing and fixing Pre-Cast Rubber Dye Inter locking concrete Block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35mm sand/stone dust/greet layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	12.00	706.93	Sqmt	8,483.16
Item No. 7				
Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	19.00	24.28	Rmt	461.32
Item No. 8				
Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	8.00	374.92	Rmt	2,999.36
Item No. 9				
Providing New Plantetion for Flower tree, Decorative outdoor plants etc.including The work including cost of all materials, labour, plantation with expertise, tranportation, loading, unloading, all taxes etc. complete with Three years operation and maintainance after the plantation. The work carried out as per directed by Engineer-in-charge Kashmiri Gulab, Red Jasud	4.00	125.24	No	500.96
Item No. 10				
Providing & Fixing unbranded FRP Bench Legs/Stand of G.I Pipe Frame Seat Made of preminum quality fiber reinforce plastic sheets processed by hand laid process	4.00	4545.00	No	18,180.00
Item No. 11				
Providing and fixing Tree Guard of required pattern to MS Angle frames with M.S. flats at required spacing's and frame around with 16 SWG Jali, oil paint with all types of tax, loading, unloading, transportation, etc. complete and dimension shown in the details drawing attached herewith.	4.00	1212.00	No	4,848.00
Item No. 12				

drawing picture on existing wall including finishing surface and all paint, colour and required material and as per guide nagarpalika engineer (Related swachchha bhrat mission, climate exchange and other save water etc)	15.00	626.20	Sqmt	9,393.00
Item No. 13				
Supplying and fixing road sign board of M.S. plates and angle iron including painting, lettering etc. complete including fixing in C.C. 1:4:8 with necessary excavation etc. complete as per I.R.C. type design.(ii) Reflective type Size = (0.90 x 0.60) As per Nagarpalika Engineer Instruction.	1.00	3072.98	Each	3,072.98
Item No. 14				
Providing & Fixing S.S. Dustbin Outdoor Twin Wast Bins of Capicity 100ltr. Detail Given As per MR complete.	7.00	5050.00	Each	35,350.00
Total Amounts Rs.....				84,892.03

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Chief Officer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Administrator
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

DHARI NAGARPALIKA - DHARI

DIST. : AMRELI

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 YEAR-2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINTS

LOCATION : Near Mahila College, New Vasahat, Dhari.

SCHEDULE - "B-7"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as up to all lead and all sretta	3.50	109.41	Cumt	382.94
Item No. 2				
Supplying of crushed stone aggregates, chippings etc. of machine cut stone of 40mm to 63mm size free of disintegrated pieces, deleterious and organic matter (for bitumen surface dressing etc.) and grading as per I.R.C. Code. all lead and lift	1.80	801.94	Cumt	1,443.49
Item No. 3				
Spreading the stone aggregate for rolling and W.B.M. including filling the interstices to required camber and gradient (excluding spreading of blindage) (iii) 40mm to 60mm size crushed stone	1.80	262.23	Cumt	472.01
Item No. 4				
Supplying of Stone Dust all lead & lift	0.20	481.77	Cumt	96.35
Item No. 5				
Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and leveling to camber and gradient as directed. (ii) Sand / Stone dust	0.20	154.84	Cumt	30.97
Item No. 6				
Providing and fixing Pre-Cast Rubber Dye Inter locking concrete Block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35mm sand/stone dust/greet layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	17.50	706.93	Sqmt	12,371.28
Item No. 7				
Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	19.00	24.28	Rmt	461.32
Item No. 8				
Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length, 30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level, filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	8.00	374.92	Rmt	2,999.36
Item No. 9				
Providing New Plantetion for Flower tree, Decorative outdoor plants etc. including The work including cost of all materials, labour, plantation with expertise, tranportation, loading, unloading, all taxes etc. complete with Three years operation and maintainance after the plantation. The work carried out as per directed by Engineer-in-charge Kashmiri Gulab, Red Jasud	4.00	125.24	No	500.96
Item No. 10				
Providing & Fixing unbranded FRP Bench Legs/Stand of G.I Pipe Frame Seat Made of preminum quality fiber reinforce plastic sheets processed by hand laid process	4.00	4545.00	No	18,180.00
Item No. 11				
Providing and fixing Tree Guard of required pattern to MS Angle frames with M.S. flats at required spacing's and frame around with 16 SWG Jali, oil paint with all types of tax, loading, unloading, transportation, etc. complete and dimension shown in the details drawing attached herewith.	4.00	1212.00	No	4,848.00
Item No. 12				

drawing picture on existing wall including finishing surface and all paint, colour and required material and as per guide nagarpalika engineer (Related swachchha bhrat mission, climate exchange and other save water etc)	9.00	626.20	Sqmt	5,635.80
Item No. 13				
Supplying and fixing road sign board of M.S. plates and angle iron including painting, lettering etc. complete including fixing in C.C. 1:4:8 with necessary excavation etc. complete as per I.R.C. type design.(ii) Reflective type Size = (0.90 x 0.60) As per Nagarpalika Engineer Instruction.	1.00	3072.98	Each	3,072.98
Item No. 14				
Providing & Fixing S.S. Dustbin Outdoor Twin Wast Bins of Capicity 100ltr. Detail Given As per MR complete.	6.00	5050.00	Each	30,300.00
Total Amounts Rs.....				80,795.46

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Chief Officer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Administrator
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

DHARI NAGARPALIKA - DHARI

DIST. : AMRELI

SCHEME :- NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 YEAR-2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINTS

LOCATION : Near Lohana Mahajan's Vadi,Railway Station Road, Dhari.

SCHEDULE - "B-8"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Box cutting the road surface to proper slope and camber for making a base for road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slope as up to all lead and all sretta	3.00	109.41	Cumt	328.23
Item No. 2				
Supplying of crushed stone aggregates, chippings etc. of machine cut stone of 40mm to 63mm size free of disintegrated pieces, deleterious and organic matter (for bitumen surface dressing etc.) and grading as per I.R.C. Code. all lead and lift	1.50	801.94	Cumt	1,202.91
Item No. 3				
Spreading the stone aggregate for rolling and W.B.M. including filling the interstices to required camber and gradient (excluding spreading of blindage) (iii) 40mm to 60mm size crushed stone	1.50	262.23	Cumt	393.35
Item No. 4				
Supplying of Stone Dust all lead & lift	0.20	481.77	Cumt	96.35
Item No. 5				
Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and leveling to camber and gradient as directed. (ii) Sand / Stone dust	0.20	154.84	Cumt	30.97
Item No. 6				
Providing and fixing Pre-Cast Rubber Dye Inter locking concrete Block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35mm sand/stone dust/greet layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	15.00	706.93	Sqmt	10,603.95
Item No. 7				
Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	19.00	24.28	Rmt	461.32
Item No. 8				
Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	8.00	374.92	Rmt	2,999.36
Item No. 9				
Providing New Plantetion for Flower tree, Decorative outdoor plants etc.including The work including cost of all materials, labour, plantation with expertise, tranportation, loading, unloading, all taxes etc. complete with Three years operation and maintanance after the plantation. The work carried out as per directed by Engineer-in-charge Kashmiri Gulab, Red Jasud	4.00	125.24	No	500.96
Item No. 10				
Providing & Fixing unbranded FRP Bench Legs/Stand of G.I Pipe Frame Seat Made of preminum quality fiber reinforce plastic sheets processed by hand laid process	4.00	4545.00	No	18,180.00
Item No. 11				
Providing and fixing Tree Guard of required pattern to MS Angle frames with M.S. flats at required spacing's and frame around with 16 SWG Jali, oil paint with all types of tax, loading, unloading, transportation, etc. complete and dimension shown in the details drawing attached herewith.	4.00	1212.00	No	4,848.00
Item No. 12				

drawing picture on existing wall including finishing surface and all paint, colour and required material and as per guide nagarpalika engineer (Related swachchha bhrat mission, climate exchange and other save water etc)	15.00	626.20	Sqmt	9,393.00
Item No. 13				
Supplying and fixing road sign board of M.S. plates and angle iron including painting, lettering etc. complete including fixing in C.C. 1:4:8 with necessary excavation etc. complete as per I.R.C. type design.(ii) Reflective type Size = (0.90 x 0.60) As per Nagarpalika Engineer	1.00	3072.98	Each	3,072.98
Item No. 14				
Providing & Fixing S.S. Dustbin Outdoor Twin Wast Bins of Capacity 100ltr. Detail Given As per MR complete.	7.00	5050.00	Each	35,350.00
Total Amounts Rs.....				87,461.38

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
Amreli

Engineer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Chief Officer
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari

Administrator
Dhari Nagarpalika
Dhari